# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3932933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAKOTO YOKOI	06/08/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-2, HON-MACHI, 1-CHOME, SHIZUYAKU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	151-8543	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7432957	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-637-6459

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: TERESA A. LAVENUE

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N. W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81874-0019A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA A. LAVENUE
SIGNATURE:	/TERESA A. LAVENUE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conf. Assignment US Patents 7,432,957 and 8,482,624#page1.tif

PATENT 503886284 REEL: 038998 FRAME: 0143

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventor Makoto Yokoi, having an address at 2-1, Sakaecho 3-chome, Hamura-shi, Tokyo 205-8555, Japan ("Assignor"), executed that certain Assignment of Patent Rights for the United States on November 18, 2003, recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 014750/0709 (the "Prior Assignment") in favor of Casio Computer Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"). The Prior Assignment assigned all rights in the inventions in the specification submitted with United States Patent Application No. 10/722734 for which the undersigned was the sole inventor, but the Prior Assignment omitted the title to the application. The undersigned confirms that the Prior Assignment assigned as of November 18, 2003 all rights to the inventions described in the United States Patent Application 10/722734 filed November 25, 2003 that are now the following issued United States patents:

Pätent No.	Country	Title	Inventor	issue-Date
US7432957	US	Image Pickup Device with Still Picture Pickup Function During Moving Picture Pickup Operation	Makoto Yokoi	10/7/2008
US8482624	US	Image Pickup Device with Still Picture Pickup Function During Moving Picture Pickup Operation	Makoto Yokoi	7/9/2013

The undersigned also confirms that as of November 18, 2003 the Prior Assignment also assigned to Assignee, in addition to the United States patents listed above, all rights to all non-United States patents and patent applications corresponding to, or sharing priority with, United States Patent Application No. 10/722734 and that Assignee has all rights to any reissue or other post-grant review of the patents listed above.

Assignor has also irrevocably and unconditionally transferred to Assignee all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the patents and patent applications listed and described above, include, without all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement.

The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives with respect to United States Patent Nos. 7432957 and 8482624 and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

WITNESS my signature this 84 day of June

2016 June 2016

Makoto Yoko

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038998 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 06/23/2016